BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Committes
DATE: Aprif 8, 2014
SUBJECT: Budgat Amendmant Number BR14-41

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to allocato additional funding to the {AFF Unlon Wage Bank as Instructed under Article
29.3 of tha recent IAFF conlract. This contract states thatl the City shall allocate the amount of $72,931 for the purpose of
raimbursing on-duty Unfon negoliation team members for hours spent In negotialions or in aclivities equivalent to 2,496
hours muitiplied by the average hourly rate of sworn personnel below the rank af Assistant Chief. For FY 13-14, the
budgated amount for the JAFF Union Wege Bank was $60,000. A budget amendment In the amount of $12,831 is naeded
to comply with this year's afiocation In the amount of $72,831.

Budgat

Amount Amendment Typs
TRANSFER FROM: k
0001_F OFD0002_C  5B260 - Contractual Services $  128% Budget Revision
TRANSFER TO:
0001_F OFDQ002_C  SB250 « Other Compensation $ 12,934 Budget Revision
APPROVED:
BRC MINUTES DATED BUDGET REVISION NO. BR14-41
POSTED BY/DATE AGENDA REFERENCE

BATCH NUMBER



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Commiltes
DATE: Aprit 8, 2014
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA14-42

REASON FOR ACTION: Reguest to budget additional revenue based on the annual agreement for the Orange
County Schools School Resource Offlcer Program. Due to the agreement, revenus amounts are expected lo increase
from a current budgeted amaunt of $544,500 to a total of $708,125. The agraement was approved by City Gounclt on
March 17, 2014,

Budget

Amount Amendmeni Type
REVENUES:
0001_F OPIO0D1_C  RB330 - Police Feos $ 163825 Budgsl Amendment
EXPENDITURES:
0001_F OPD0002_C SB165 - Atirition Allowance $ 163625 Budget Amendment
APPROVED:
BRC MINUTES DATED BUDGET REVISION NO. BR14-50
POSTED BY/DATE e AGENDA REFERENCE

BATCH NUMBER



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Commiltes
DATE: Aprll 8, 2014
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA14-30

............................................................................................

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to increase the funding for Fiscal Year 2013-2014 for Project DTO
Advancing Downtown.

Budgs!

Amount Amendment Type
REVENUES: :
1250_F CRA0005_C  RB480 - Fund Balance Allocation $ 600,000 Budget Amendment
EXPENDITURES:
1250_F CRAQOQ10_P  8B260 - Contractual Services $ 600,000 Budget Amendment
AFPROVED:
BRC MINUTES DATED BUDGET REVISION NO. —BR14:37

POSTED BY/DATE — . AGENDA REFERENCE

BATCH NUMBER



TC:
DATE:

SUBJECT:

BUDGET AMENDMENT

Budgel Review Commitlee
April 8, 2014

Budget Amendment Number BA14-20

...................................................................................................

REASON FOR ACTION: Requesiing to budget the 2013 State Homeland Sacuilly Grant Program (SH3GP) in the
amount of $56,000 to be used to fund the susiainment {recertification} of Urban Search and Rescue {USAR)
equipment at a cost of $8,000 and to provide speclalized tralnlng to the USAR Team through DHS-approvad tralning
courses and exerclses at & ¢ogi of $48,000.

REVERUE:
1130_F QFL0007_G

EXPENSE;
1130_F OFD0007_G
1130_F OFDO00G7_G

APPROVED
BRC MINUTES DATED
POSTED BY/DATE

BATCH NUMBER

RB220 - Federal Granis

8B270 - Travel
SB370 - Capital Quilay

BUDGET REVISION NO.

AGENDA REFERENCE

Budgs!
Amount Amendment Type
$ 56,000 Budget Amendment
$ 48,000 Budget Amendmant
$ 8,000 Budget Amendment
$ 56000
BR14-33



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Commities
DATE: April 8, 2014
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA14-31

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to budgel ravenue from the FDOT DU! Enforcement Grant award. The grant will
provide funds for overtime and soclal security for a new DUt Enforcement Team. The objeclive of this team is lo
efficlently and safely remove suspacted DUI offenders and traific violators from the highways by mobile, high visthility and
traffic enforcement tactics. The award perlod Is from Decambar 20, 2013 to Oclober 1, 2014.

Budget

Amount Amendment Type
REVENUES:
1130_F OPD0021_G RB225 - Stale Grants $ 100,000 Budget Amendment
EXPENDITURES:
1130_F OPDO021 G $B160 - Salary Allacation $ 100,000 Budgst Amendment
APPROVED:
BRGC MINUTES DATED BUDGET REVISION NO. BR14-38
POSTED BY/DATE ——————  AGENDA REFERENGCE

BATCH NUMBER



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Commiltee
DATE: April 8, 2014
SUBJECT: Budgst Amendment Number BA14-33

.......................................................................................................

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to budget revenue from the FY2012 State Homeland Security Program, Florida Division of
Emergency Management, OPD Issue 7 Grant Award for the purchase of 9 SCBA Cylinders for the SWAT team, The award
period ends June 30, 2014 and the grant award was approved by City Council on february 24, 2024,

Budget

Amount Amendment Type
REVENUES:
1130_F OPD0023_G RB220 - Federa! Grants $ 9,000 Budgsl Amendment
EXPENDITURES:
1130_F OPD0023_G 8B370 - Capltal Outlay $ 0,000 Budge! Amendment
APPROVED:
BRC MINUTES DATED BUDGET REVISION NO, BR14-40
POSTED BY/DATE wee— . AGENDA REFERENCE

BATCH NUMBER



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budgel Review Commitlee
DATE: April 8, 2014
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA14-43

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to budget revenue from the FDOT High Vislbllity Enforcement Contract for Pedestrlan &
Bicycle Safety and Letter of Agreement between the Cily of Orlando Pollce Department and the Universily of South Florlda
Board of Trustess. The City of Orapdo Polica Depariment will provide law enforcoment support lo enhance 8
comprehensive safely campalgn that promoles safe pedestrian, bicyclist and driver behavior. The expenditures will be
reimbursable by the Univarsily of Scuth Floride under the terms and condillons of FDOT project two #246-0001 Gontract
#BDV25. The reimbursable period begins upon execulion of the agreement and ends by August 15, 2014, The agresment
was approvad by Cily Council on March, 17, 2014,

Budget

Amount Amendment Type
REVENUES:
1130_f OPD0022_G  RB225 - Stale Grants $ 108,080 Budge! Amendmeni
EXPENDITURES:
1130_F OPD0022_G  SB160 - Salary Allocation $ 108,060 Budget Amendment
APPROVED:
BRC MINUTES DATED BUDGET REVISION_ NO. . BR14-51
POSTED BY/DATE o ——— AGENDA REFERENCE

BATCH NUMBER



TQ:
DATE:
SUBJECT:

BUDGET AMENDMENT
Budget Review Committea
April 8, 2014

Budget Amendment Numbar BA14-44

U I S e e e e T e e L L R L R L bl

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to budget revanue from the Central Florida HIDTA Grant Award. The grant agreament
ingludes funding for overtime and equipment rental for the DEA Tesk Force, Fugliive Apprehenslon Strike Force, and the
Metropalitan Bureau of Investigation, The award perlod is from January 1, 2014 to December 31, 2016. The award lefter is
scheduled to go before City Council on April 14, 2014,

REVENUES:

11430_F OPD0024_G
EXPENDITURES:

1130_F oPD0024_G
1130_F OPDO024_0
APPROVED:

BRC MINUTES DATED

POSTED BY/DATE
BATCHNUMBER

RB220 - Federal Grants

SB170 - Overlime
88260 « Contraclual Services

BUDGET REVISION NO,
AGENDA REFERENCE

BR14-52

Budget
Amaount Amendment Type

$ 09524 Budget Amendment

$ 92,084 Budgst Amendment

3 7440 Budge! Amendment
$ 99,524




BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO. Budget Review Commilles
DATE: April 8, 2014
SUBJECT: Budgoet Amendment Number BA14-42

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to budget the Economic Developmen Transportation Projoct Fund {EDTPF} grant award, This item is
scheduled to go before City Councll on Aprll 14, 2014,

Budget
Amount Amendmeant Type

REVENUES:
1200_F TSPOO0A_G  RB225 - State Grants $ 245000 Budgel Amendment
EXPENDTURES:
1200_F TSP0004_G 5B200 - Conlraclual Services $ 245000 Budget Amaendmenl
APPROVED:
BRC MINUTES DATED BUDGET REVISION NO, BR14-53
POSTED BYIDATE AGENDA REFERENCE

BATCH N UMBER



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Commiltae
DATE: April 8, 2014
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Numbar BA14-35

REASON FOR ACTION: Requesting to budgst program Income from the sale of the following NSP3 homes: 5036
Jennifer Place {149,086.76), 826 Sloux Dr, (75,970.41), and 6471 Applan Way (79,873.62).

Budget
Amount Amendment Typs
REVENUE:
1200_F HSG0084 G RB435 - Other Miscellaneous Revenuss $ 304,931 Budget Amendment
EXPENSE:
1200_F HSG0083_ 8  SB160 - Salary Aflacation $ 30494 Budgal Amandmeni
1200_F HSGE0084_ @ SB26D - Contractual Services § 274437 Budgsl Amsndmeni
$ 304,93
APPROVED
BRC MINUTES DATED BUDGET REVISION NO. BR14-42
POSTED BY/DATE —ee— ABGENDA REFERENCE

BATCH NUMBER



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Committes
DATE: April 8, 2014
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA14-36

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to recognize surcharge revenue that was recelved from
FY2008-FY2013. This revenue ls set aside to replace fitnass center equipment.

Budget

Amount Amendment Type
REVENUES:
3001_F REC0004_FP RB480 - Fund Balance Aliocation $29,719  Budget Amendment
EXPENDITURES:
1130_F REC0004 P $B365 - Supplias $29,719  Budget Amendment
APPROVED:
BRC MINUTES DATED BURGET REVISION NO,  _ 1443
POSTED BY/DATE ‘ AGENDA REFERENCE

BATCH NUMBER




TO:
DATE:

SUBJECT:

BUDGET AMENDMENT
Budget Review Committee
Aprll 8, 2014

Budget Amandment Number BA14-45

..........................................................................................................

REASON FOR ACTION: Requast to transfar budget for LYMMO Extsnsion projects. This tolal aclivity was appropriated
in the FY13-14 Capital Improvement Plan and the intentlon was te have some funding allocated to the Parramore BRT

Projsct.

REVENUES:

3001_F TSPO02i_P
EXPENDITURES:

3001_F TSPOOZ21_P
TRANSFER FROM:

1070_F TSPOO16_P
TRANSFER TO!

1070_F T8PO016_P
APPROVED:

BRC MINUTES DATED

POSTED BY/DATE

BATCHNUMBER

Amount

Transfor in from Transportation lmpact Fes-Nerth Fund  $ 500,000
SB260 - Confractual Services § 500,000
SB280 - Contracival Services $ 500,000

S¥3001 - Transfer out to Capital Improvements Fund $ 500,000

BUDGET REVISION NO. BR14.46

Budgel
Amendment Type

Budgst Amendment

Budget Amendmaent

Budget Amendment

Budge! Amendment

AGENDA REFERENCE




BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Commiltee
DATE: April 8, 2014
SUBJECT: Budgat Amendment Numbser BA14-37

REASON FOR ACTION: The Cliy has been awarded a grant from FODOT for a bicycle and padastrian conneclion
(Colonial Overpass) between Gertruds's Walk and Dinky Line segmenis of the Orando Urban Trall. The Cily is
required to assemble a Design-Build Criteria Package for solicttation, Request funding lo contract WPM, inc for this
scope of work .

Budget
Amount Amendment Tyvpa

REVENUES:

1070 F TSPO038_P  RB480 - Fund Balance Allocation $ 200,000 Budget Amendment
EXPENDITURES!:

1070_F TSP0036_P  SB26D - Contraclual Services $ 200,000 Budgel Amandment
APPROVED:
BRC MINUTES DATED BUDGET REVISION NO. BR14-44
POSTED BY/DATE — . AGENDA REFERENCE

BATCH NUMBER



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: Aprli 8, 2014
SUBJECT: Budgat Amendment Number BR14-45

.......................................................................................................

REASON FOR ACTION: Requesl to hudget the Cily’s match portian for an Economic Development Transportation
Fund grant awarded by FDOT. The grant will provide $245,000 in funding lo widen exisling sidewalks around the
new soccer stadium. The City's portlon amounts to $100,000.

Budget

Amount Amsndmeni Type
TRANSFER FROM:
1100_F CCA0014_C  SB400 - Contingency $ 100,000 Budget Ravision
TRANSFER TO:!
1100_F TSPO037 P SB406 - Project Contingency $ 100,000 Budget Revislon
APPROVED:
BRC MINUTES DATED BUDGET REVISION NO. BR14-45
PQSTED BY/DATE -— . AGENDA REFERENCE

BATCH NUMBER



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Revlew Commitlee
DATE: April 8, 2014
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA14-39

........................................................................................................

REASON FOR ACTION: Request lo budget a new Compressed Nalural Gas Fusling Statlon for the Solild Waste
Fleal. The FleaUFacilllies Repalrs and Maintenanca budget account consists of $98,926 for lol improvements needed
for the station, $1,500,000 for a deslgn/bulld conlract for the statlon itself, and $5,000 for Fleet/Facllilies Internal
services to gveraee the project.

Budgst

Amount Amandment Type
REVENVES:
4150_F SWMO005_P  RB485 - Retained Earnings Allacation $ 1,603,926 Budget Amendment
EXFENDITURES:
4150_F SWMO005_ P SB295 - Repalrs and Maintsnance $ 1,603,926 Budget Amandment
APPROVED:
BRC MINUTES DATED BUDGET REVISION NO. BR14-47
POSTED BY/DATE —_———  AGENDA REFERENCE

BATCH NUMBER



TO:
DATE:

SUBJECT:

BUDGET AMENDMENT

Budge! Raview Commiles
Apiit 8, 2014

Budget Amendmant Number BA14-40

REASON FOR ACTIOM: Request to budget QUGC's porfion of the GOAA Hangar Fire Pumps Project. The Joln! Task Order
Agreamen? has been negotiated and approvad by both parties on January 28, 2001.

REVENUES:
4106_F CIPO0Sa_p
EXPENDITURES:

4106_F ClPO053_P
4106_F CiP0053_P
4106_F CIPOD53_P
4108_F CIPODS3_P
APPROVED:

BRC MINUTES DATED

POSTED BY/DATE

BATCH NUMBER

RB440 - Conlributions, Donalions, and Grants - Governmental Funds

5B370 - Capltal Qutlay
5B260 - Coniractual Seivices

$B292 - Capital Improvement and Infrastructure Division Charges

88280 - Other Operating

BUDGET REVISION NO.

AGENDA REFERENCE

BR14:48

Amaount

$ 1,068,887

$ 1,840,359
44,535
80,217

3,776

4N
§ 1,860,867

Budget
Amandment Type

Budget Amandment

Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendmant
Budget Amendment




TO!

DATE:

SUBJECT:

BUDGET AMENDMENT
Budget Review Committee
April 8, 2014

Budgst Amendment Number BA14-41

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to budget the construction of a pedestrian bridge at Millenia Elementary. The bridge will connect to the
Shingle Creek Trail. Developer will reimburse the City $263,000 at project completion. Total contribution fram the City will be $55,048.

REVENUES:
1072_F
1072_F

EXPENDITURES:
1072_F
1072_F
1072_F
1072_F
1072_F
1072_F

APPROVED:

TSPDO35_P
TSP0035_P

TSPOO35_P
TSPO035_P
TSPOG35_P
TSPOO35_P
TSPO035_P
TSPO035_P

BRC MINUTES DATED

POSTED BY/DATE

BATCH NUMBER

RB440 - Contributions, Donations, and Grants - Governmental Funds
RB480 - Fund Balance Allocation

SB365 - Supplies

SB280 - Contractual Services

SB280 - Other Operating

SB292 - Capital Improvement and Infrastructure Division Charges
SB370 - Capital Outlay

S$B405 - Project Contingency

BUDGET REVISION NO. BR14-49

AGENDA REFERENCE

Budget
Amount Amsndment Type
263,000 Budget Amendment
55,048  Budget Amendment
318,048
2,000 Budget Amendment
26,658 Budgst Amendment
2,100 Budget Amendment
21,090  Budget Amendment
242,000 Budget Amendment
24,200  Budget Amendment
318,048



T
DATE:

SUBJECT:

BUDGET AMENDMENT
Budget Review Commiltes
April 8, 2014

Budget Amsndmant Number BA14-48

REASON FOR ACTION: Request o racopnize tha remalning Stage 1 and Initial Stage 2 Tourist Davelopment Tax Serles
2014 Funds for the Dr. Philips Performing Aris Center project per the Interlocal Agreement with the County. Project TOT
Funds ere also belng appropriated to relmburse DPAG for closing costs on Stage 1.

REVENUES:

4052_F PAC0011_C
EXPENDITURES:

A062_F PACD028_P
4052_F PACD030_P
4052_F PACO031 P
4052_F PACOMM4_P
APPROVED:

BRC MINUTES DATED

POSTED BY/DATE

BATCHNUMBER

RB500 - Debt Pracseds

$B260 - Conlraclual Services
SB260 - Contractual Services
SB405 - Project Contingency
SB280 - Contractual Services

BUDGET REVISION NO,

AGENDA REFERENCE

Budget
Amount Amendment Type
$408,463,203  Budget Amendment
$30,131,134  Budget Amendment
1,000,000  Budget Amendment
9,832,159  Budget Armendment
8,500,000 Budget Amendment
$49,463,203
BR14-54




TO:
DATE:

SUBJECT:

BUDGET AMENDMENT
Budget Review Commiftee
April 8, 2014

Budget Amendment Number BA14-47

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

REASON FOR ACTION: Requesl {o recognize project planned Tourlst Development Tax fnierest Earnings end

additional funds from the final determined escalation amount per the Interlocal Agreement with the County,

REVENUES:

4079_F CBR0OOD3_C
4070_F CBRO003_C
EXPENDITURES:

4079_F CBROODZ_P
4078 F CBROO17_P
APPROVED:

BRC NMINUTES DATED
PQSTED BY/DATE

BATCH NUMBER

RB500 - Debt Procesds
RBA430 - Interast

SB405 - Projact Contingency
SB370 - Capltal Outlay

BUDGET REVISION NO.

AGENDA REFERENCE

Budgat
Amount Amendment Typo
$ 3,000,000 Budget Amendmant
4,000,000  Budget Amsndment
$ 7,000,000
$ 8,000,000 Budget Amendment
1000000  Budget Amendment
$ 7,000,000
BR14-55



TO:
DATE:

SUBJECT:

BUDGET AMENDMENT
Budget Revisw Committee
April 8, 2014

Budgst Amendment Number BA14-48

REASON FOR ACTION: Requesl to recognize 1
Soccer Stadlum per the Interlocal Agreement with

will bs budgeted at a later date.

REVENUES:

4090_F S0C0001_C
4092_F 50C0002_C
EXPENDITURES:

4080_F sOcoot_C
4002_F 80C0002_C

APPROVED:

BRC MINUTES DATED
POSTED BY/DATE

BATCH NUMBER

RBS00 - Dabt Proceeds

RB440 - Contributions, Donatlens, and Grants - Governmental Funds

SB400 - Contingency
§B400 - Contingency

BUDGET REVISIGNNO.

AGENDA REFERENCE

BR14-56

he Tourlst Davelopment Tax Proceads and the Soccer Team Conltribution for the
the Counly and the Project Construction Agreement. The remaining project budget

$50,000,000

Budget
Amount Amendment Type
$20,000,000 Budget Amendment
30,000,000 Budpet Amandment
$50,000,000
$20,000,000 Budget Amendment
30,000,000  Budget Amendment



STS

s

18

SIS

Qdd
Od3

0z5

¢S

IWREMS FAGENSILWDY

15ieRdS jeoves Julsno

(posu3on) Jdmwexg Suery

JonRs 0121340 sanduwod

QL3 - ROYC 3104 |PuoGs ),

QLS - YO 3N

IMEEIAS UOHERLION] MASY LadaY

B9 Jupunozoy

CITaN

ErIaN

816/ 61

PEa

Odd

Qdd

/15

ZTIaN

uoING - Jaleueyy |5y

wawedag - sadeuery (29514

JAuTeX] ALJeS Ul

R/ ISIERR0S 3TN0y

JoleuIpI0a] 1234 3409

{Srontsed ST) S0 3104

ISP Fed

11 3511622005 SHARS a34ed

JCRUIPIOOT (351

V0D Lfg o) NIRRT i

Y
ST yInong 7t sway rrfe/rIunasy Dua

ORI WRY SIS JT9000MLES
JuFwaieuey JHIEMUUIOLS TOMOMLS VST

TN SRLYMINEOIS
e JwSNoK 5Z00095H
Suesg Fusnom D7Z0009SH  wTT
TONNT SINTES SRIGHNoH
37500043¢
JTS000d3e Vel
N 3] N
RIOMIN PuR IFAS I H000TWL

R PUR SOAOLY DTZO0GOWL  SET
SIMALIS [EOURUL] PUE SSOISNY $0 LD

|Gxeg YLON ¥|0d 272000440 IET

Funues) 310d 372000040 QET
HEI5 RINULOS URILOM ITUESY SOUDIOIA dO1S T P0G BTT

SRS HOAANS 3MQd 3T ID0OV40
s30iA%9 1oddng 20104 3 T000VdO JET

uopensuNLgY 33104 3T TO00Ad0
UVONEASIALIPY NS ITTON0AH0 GFT
aj0d
uorRINPJ PuR URIPRUD ITE00NAS VET
uoREADIY g SRty "SHIT

TR Ve D
eI



